
 

 
Gangni Pourashava 

Gangni, Meherpur. 
 

Memo no- Ga/Pou/Eng./2025/01             Date-01/01/2025 

Re e-Tender Notice no (OTM)-03/2024-2025 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-Gp system portal (http//www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following works 

under IUGIP Project, LGED.   Details are given below. 

SL 

No 

Description of the works & package Tender 

ID No 

Tender Closing & 

Opening 

( Date & Time) 

Tender Security 

Submission (Last 

Date & Time) 

 

 

1. 

IUGIP/GANG/DR/01/2023 

Construction of RCC Drains (02 Location, 3nos. drains, length-4.261 

km) under Gangni Paurashava, Meherpur District. 

 
1056522 

 

21-01-2025 

13.00 

 

21-01-2025 

12.00 

• This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-Gp portal and no offline/hard copies will 

be accepted. 

• To submit e-Tender, Registration in the National e-Gp system portal (http//www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

• The fees for the downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-Gp system portal have to be deposited online 

through any registered banks branches up to 20-01-2025 up to 16.00 . 

• Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-Gp system portal and From e-Gp help desk 

(helpdesk@procure.gov.bd) 

•  This Notice are available in the http://ps.gangni.meherpur.gov.bd and  https://lged.gov.bd 

 

 

 

(Md. Shamim Reza) 

Assistant Engineer 

Gangni, Meherpur. 

Phone-01715-182455 

Email- shamimeher@gmail.com 

 

 

Memo no- Ga/Pou/Eng./2024/01 (50)                   Date- 01/01/2025 

Copy for information (Not in order of seniority): 

1.   Secretary, Ministry of LGRD, Local Government Division. Bangladesh secretariat, Dhaka.  

2.   Deputy Commissioner. Meherpur. 

3.   Project director. IUGIP. LGED, Agargaon Sher-e- Bangla Nagar. Dhaka-1207.  

4.   Administrator, Gangni Pourashava, Gangni, Meherpur. 

5.   The Executive Engineer. LGED, Meherpur. 

6.   The Upazila Engineer LGED, Gangni  Meherpur. 

7.   The Editor, The Daily ………………………, Dhaka and The Daily ……………………….  Dhaka to publish  

      in inner page for a day. 

8.   Mr. ..................................................Councilor, Gangni Pourashava, Gangni, Meherpur. 

9.   SAE, Gangni Pourashava, Gangni, Meherpur. 

10. Accountant, Gangni Pourashava, Gangni, Meherpur. 

11. Work Assistant, Gangni Pourashava, Gangni, Meherpur. 

12.  M/S......................................................................................... Contractor.    

13.  Notice Board.  

 

 

(Md. Shamim Reza) 

Assistant Engineer 

Gangni, Meherpur. 

Phone-01715-182455 

Email- shamimeher@gmail.com 

 

                                                                                   

 

mailto:helpdesk@procure.gov.bd
http://ps.gangni.meherpur.gov.bd/
https://lged.gov.bd/

